For the purpose of providing funds for the undertaking of the Projects, which 24 

are hereby found to be a public purpose and in the public interest, the Municipality 25 
hereby proposes to issue general obligation bonded indebtedness in an amount not 26 
to exceed Seven Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($7,150,000). 27 

28 
Section 2. Details of Bonds.  The Bonds shall be sold in such amounts and at 29 
such time or times as deemed necessary and advisable by the Assembly and as 30 
permitted by law and shall mature over a period of up to 20 years from date of issue.